


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.3 79.3 317.0 317.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 30.5 109.7 121.9 438.9

LT. SANDRIFT MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 100.2 209.9 400.8 839.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 499.1 709.0 1996.3 2836.0
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 28.8 737.8 115.0 2951.0
BC201 DEEP BLACK 73.2 811.0 292.8 3243.8
BC250 BLUE BLACK 32.3 843.2 129.1 3372.9
BC800 RED GOLD 26.1 869.4 104.5 3477.4
BC840 RED VIOLET 1.7 871.1 6.9 3484.3

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.2 84.2 336.6 336.6
D902 HI HIDING WHITE 938.3 1022.5 3753.2 4089.8

BIARRITZ WHITE BC209 BLACK TONER 28.6 1051.1 114.4 4204.2
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.6 1064.6 54.3 4258.5

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.4 78.4 313.6 313.6
BC200 BLACK 540.0 618.4 2160.0 2473.6

DARK FAWN MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 81.8 700.2 327.2 2800.8
BC105 WHITE 54.0 754.2 216.0 3016.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 52.2 806.4 208.8 3225.6
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 37.4 843.8 149.6 3375.2
BC821 DARK MAROON 9.6 853.4 38.4 3413.6
BC805 RED OXIDE 7.8 861.2 31.2 3444.8
BC800 RED GOLD 6.0 867.2 24.0 3468.8

BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  1 QUART  1 GALLON  1 GALLON  
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COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.4 80.4 321.4 321.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.4 108.7 113.5 434.9

GOLD FIREMIST MET BC105 WHITE 33.6 142.3 134.3 569.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 55.6 197.9 222.3 791.5
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 394.2 592.1 1576.7 2368.2
BC200 BLACK 81.6 673.6 326.2 2694.4
BC600 GOLD 40.0 713.6 159.9 2854.3
BC800 RED GOLD 34.4 748.0 137.5 2991.8
CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 45.2 793.1 180.7 3172.5
BC100 CLEAR 91.2 884.3 364.6 3537.1

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.3 80.3 321.2 321.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 32.7 113.0 130.6 451.8

CAMBRIDGE GREEN BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 19.4 132.3 77.5 529.3
BC201 DEEP BLACK 162.4 294.7 649.5 1178.8
BC250 BLUE BLACK 270.9 565.6 1083.4 2262.2
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 77.6 643.2 310.5 2572.7
BC510 YELLOW GREEN 223.3 866.4 893.0 3465.7
CB45L BLUE‐GREEN PEARL 6.2 872.7 24.9 3490.6
CB54L GREEN PEARL 9.7 882.3 38.7 3529.3

54697

65194



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 623.0 623.0 2492.1 2492.1
HB64L GOLD PEARL 138.6 761.6 554.3 3046.4

LIGHT SANDRIFT MET HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 107.3 868.9 429.2 3475.6
HB250 BLACK 53.6 922.5 214.5 3690.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 13.4 936.0 53.7 3743.8
HB780 RED GOLD 5.6 941.6 22.4 3766.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 34.7 976.2 138.6 3904.8

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.8 492.8 1971.1 1971.1
HB990 WHITE 673.4 1166.2 2693.5 4664.6

BIARRITZ WHITE HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.3 1179.4 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.1 1191.5 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.6 1195.1 14.5 4780.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 2.4 1197.6 9.7 4790.2

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 613.5 613.5 2453.8 2453.8
HB203 DEEP BLACK 163.1 776.6 652.4 3106.2

DARK FAWN MET HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 27.1 803.6 108.2 3214.4
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 15.6 819.2 62.3 3276.7
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.6 833.7 58.2 3334.9
HB861 MAROON 8.4 842.1 33.4 3368.3
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.2 848.3 24.9 3393.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 96.6 944.9 386.5 3779.7

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 654.4 654.4 2617.7 2617.7
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 164.2 818.6 656.6 3274.3

GOLD FIREMIST MET CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 62.1 880.7 248.3 3522.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 31.6 912.2 126.3 3648.9
HB680 GOLD 24.1 936.4 96.5 3745.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 19.9 956.3 79.8 3825.2
HB780 RED GOLD 15.8 972.1 63.3 3888.5
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 9.5 981.6 38.0 3926.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 5.3 986.9 21.0 3947.5

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
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